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SASKATCHEWAN ROUGHRIDERS vs B.C. LIONS
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25  5 PM  MOSAIC STADIUM
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63 FERLAND
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11 CARNEY*
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89 SCHAFFER-BAKER
30 BERTRAND-HUDON

47 MILLER JR.*

CHANGES FROM LAST WEEK
IN: 4 JOHNSON*, 25 LOKOMBO, 28 STRAKER, 45 OUELLETTE*, 52 

HARDRICK*, 68 ZERR, 71 HUGHES*
OUT: 1 REAVIS*, 12 LAUTHER, 24 ANDERSON JR.*,  42 ROSE*,  43 

WIEBE, 53 GAGNON, 82 ROBUSTELLI*

96/69 SAAD #

66 BRAMMER*
59 NOLL

52 HARDRICK*

QB

STRONG/FIELD

FB

33 BROOKS JR.*

92 SANDERS* 4/57 JOHNSON*

SLB

SB

14 COAN*

WLB



No. Last Name / First Name Pos. Ht. Wt. D.O.B. CFL SSK College No. Last Name,  First Name No. Last Name, First Name  POSITION
2 ALFORD, Mario* WR 5.09 182 25-Feb-92 8 4 West Virginia 80 AJOU, Ajou 10 SCHAGER, Brayden* QB
4 JOHNSON, Micah* DL 6.02 278 22-Jun-88 12 5 Kentucky 2 ALFORD, Mario* 27 MAJOR JR., Marcus* RB

6 THURMAN, Jameer* LB 6.00 227 20-Jan-95 7 2 Indiana State 32 ALLEN, A.J. 31 PERRYMAN, Jordan* DB
7 HARRIS, Trevor* QB 6.03 212 31-May-86 13 3 Edinboro 41 AWACHIE, Albert 48 NOMURA, Tuasivi* LB

9 MAIER, Jake* QB 6.00 200 9-Apr-97 5 1 California Davis 95 BALDONADO, Habakkuk^ 50 TUPUTALA, Alphonzo* LB

11 CARNEY, Malik* DL 6.03 245 21-Sep-95 5 2 North Carolina 15 BANE JR., Shawn* 70 COUCH, Joe^ P
14 COAN, Jack* QB 6.03 220 8-Dec-98 2 2 Notre Dame 94 BENNETT JR., Chico* 77 EFFA, Kenten LB
15 BANE JR., Shawn* WR 5.09 178 9-Jun-95 5 3 Northwest Missouri State 30 BERTRAND-HUDON, Thomas 78 BARAJAS, Caleb OL
16 REDWINE, Sheldrick* DB 6.00 196 6-Nov-96 1 1 Miami 66 BRAMMER, Jacob* 79 LUCIO, James OL

18 DUNCAN-BUSBY, Dhel WR 6.03 210 3-Oct-99 2 2 Bemidji State 33 BROOKS JR., Antoine* 84 MARINER, Siaosi* WR

20 EXUMÉ, Kerfalla DB 5.09 195 24-Feb-94 6 1 Montreal 26 CAMPBELL, Tevaughn 85 MIMBS, D'Sean WR

22 FIELDS, DaMarcus* DB 6.00 200 11-Mar-98 2 2 Texas Tech 11 CARNEY, Malik* 90 YONDJOUEN, Sylvain^ DL
25 LOKOMBO, Nelson DB 5.11 190 23-Mar-99 4 4 Saskatchewan 14 COAN, Jack* 97 CHARLES, Kendy* DL
26 CAMPBELL, Tevaughn DB 6.00 195 14-Jun-93 5 2 Regina 62 COLLINS, Payton* 98 STEVENS, Deshawn* DL
28 STRAKER, Melique LB 5.10 210 22-May-00 2 2 Arkansas State 38 DALKE, Jayden

29 LYON, Nafees* DB 5.09 184 10-Dec-96 5 1 UNC Charlotte 18 DUNCAN-BUSBY, Dhel 
30 BERTRAND-HUDON, Thomas RB 6.00 227 11-Oct-96 3 3 Delaware State 20 EXUMÉ, Kerfalla No. Last Name, First Name  POSITION

32 ALLEN, A.J. LB 6.01 210 14-Apr-98 4 4 Guelph 63 FERLAND, Logan 0 MILLIGAN JR., Rolan* DB
33 BROOKS JR., Antoine* DB 5.11 220 28-Oct-98 2 2 Maryland 22 FIELDS, DaMarcus* 1 REAVIS, C.J.* DB
37 SAPP III, Benny* DB 5.11 200 27-Jun-00 1 1 Northern Iowa 52 HARDRICK, Jermarcus* 3 JOHNSON, KeeSean* WR

38 DALKE, Jayden DB 6.01 203 8-Jun-96 4 4 Alberta 7 HARRIS, Trevor* 5 RAY, Shane* DL
39 RUNGE, Morgen FB 6.00 205 4-Nov-97 1 1 Alberta 71 HUGHES, Michael* 8 SAYLES, Marcus* DB
41 AWACHIE, Albert RB 6.03 225 7-Oct-92 8 8 Toronto 46 HUS, Jorgen 12 LAUTHER, Brett K
45 OUELLETTE, A.J.* RB 5.09 210 20-Jul-95 6 2 Ohio 4 JOHNSON, Micah* 17 STEVENS, Tommy* QB

46 HUS, Jorgen LS 6.01 230 12-Sep-89 10 10 Regina 25 LOKOMBO, Nelson 19 EMILUS, Sam WR
47 MILLER JR., Aubrey* LB 6.02 228 24-Apr-99 2 2 Jackson State 29 LYON, Nafees* 21 FORD, Jaxon DB
52 HARDRICK, Jermarcus* OL 6.05 317 30-May-90 10 2 Nebraska 9 MAIER, Jake* 24 ANDERSON JR., Mario* RB

58 WASHINGTON, Darius* OL 6.04 310 6-Sep-00 1 1 Florida State 93 MARION, Benoit 42 ROSE, Mike* DL

59 NOLL, Braydon OL 6.05 297 27-Jan-97 4 2 Wilfrid Laurier 47 MILLAR JR., Aubrey* 43 WIEBE, Nick LB

62 COLLINS, Payton* OL 6.07 301 22-Dec-00 1 1 Eastern Kentucky 74 MIRCO, Jesse^ 53 GAGNON, Philippe OL

63 FERLAND, Logan OL 6.05 306 14-Apr-97 6 6 Regina Jr. 83 NIELD, Tommy 82 ROBUSTELLI, Joe* WR
66 BRAMMER, Jacob* OL 6.04 301 18-Feb-99 2 2 Vanderbilt 59 NOLL, Braydon 88 MEYERS, Dohnte* WR
68 ZERR, Noah OL 6.07 330 20-Jul-98 4 2 Saskatchewan 45 OUELLETTE, A.J.*
71 HUGHES, Michael* K 6.03 190 3-Dec-02 1 1 Appalachian State 91 PATRICK, Aaron*

74 MIRCO, Jesse^ P 6.03 220 28-Jan-97 1 1 Vanderbilt 81 PICTON, Mitchell No. Last Name, First Name  POSITION
80 AJOU, Ajou # WR 6.02 211 10-Jan-02 2 2 Garden City CC 16 REDWINE, Sheldrick* 29 CAREY, Ka'Deem* RB
81 PICTON, Mitchell WR 6.02 200 29-May-95 7 7 Regina 39 RUNGE, Morgen 35 AVERY, C.J.* LB
83 NIELD, Tommy WR 6.03 203 17-Apr-99 5 1 McMaster 96 SAAD, Ali # 49 KORTE-MOORE, Lake DL
89 SCHAFFER-BAKER, Kian WR 6.04 205 28-Apr-98 5 5 Guelph 92 SANDERS, Caleb* 51 MCEWEN, Sean OL
91 PATRICK, Aaron* DL 6.04 245 21-Dec-96 1 1 Eastern Kentucky 37 SAPP III, Benny* 64 TATE, Trevon* OL
92 SANDERS, Caleb* DL 6.01 287 18-May-00 3 3 South Dakota State 89 SCHAFFER-BAKER, Kian 65 JOHNSON, Daniel OL
93 MARION, Benoit DL 6.05 250 11-Dec-95 4 2 Montreal 28 STRAKER, Melique 67 FRY, Zack OL

94 BENNETT JR., Chico* DL 6.04 256 15-Jun-01 1 1 Virginia 6 THURMAN, Jameer* 99 DABIRE, Charbel DL

95 BALDONADO, Habakkuk^ DL 6.05 260 6-Sep-99 3 3 Pittsburgh 58 WASHINGTON, Darius*

96 SAAD, Ali # DL 6.03 280 22-Sep-02 1 1 Bowling Green 68 ZERR, Noah

VP Football Operations and General Manager: Jeremy O'Day
Head Coach and Defensive Coordinator: Corey Mace
Offensive Coordinator: Marc Mueller

# 2025 Draft Selection Special Teams Coordinator: Kent Maugeri
* American Offensive Line: Edwin Harrison
^ Global

DA Designated American Running Backs: Andrew Harris
(Designated Nationalized American) Pass Game Coordinator and Defensive Backs: Joshua Bell
[Designated National] Linebackers: Travis Brown

Defensive Line: Phillip Daniels
Offensive Assistant: Josh Donnelly
Defensive Assistant: Jordan Linnen
Assistant Special Teams: Jeff Higgins

KEY

2025 ROUGHRIDERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

Receivers: Marquay McDaniel

ROUGHRIDERS STAFF

ALPHA ROSTER PRACTICE ROSTER

ONE-GAME INJURED

SIX-GAME INJURED


